

	Current Wording	Proposed Wording
II.	The purpose of this Society is to inculcate humane principles; to enforce the laws for the prevention of cruelty or neglect, especially to children and animals...	The purpose of this Society is to inculcate humane principles; to enforce the laws for the prevention of cruelty or neglect, especially to animals...
IV.4	A SPACING, NOT A WORDING ISSUE	Remove space before "A person or estate..."
V.1e	A President, Vice President for Administration, Vide-President for Shelter Operations, and/or Treasurer...	A President, Vice President , and/or Treasurer...
V.1f	Upon their election they shall meet and elect from their own number a President, Vice President of Administration, Vice President for Shelter Operations, Secretary and Treasurer.	Upon their election, they shall meet and elect from their own number a President, Vice President , Secretary, and Treasurer.
V.3	Additional Board meetings may be called by 1) the President or Vice President for Administration in the President's absence...	Additional Board meetings may be called by 1) the President or Vice President in the President's absence...
V.6	By agreement of a majority of the Directors present, the Board may declare a meeting temporarily in executive session to consider personnel matters.	By agreement of a majority of the Directors present, the Board may declare a meeting temporarily in executive session to consider matters that warrant confidentiality .
VI.1	Within thirty days of the Annual Meeting, the new board of directors shall meet and elect for the ensuing year, a President, Vice President for Shelter Operations, Vice President for Administration, Secretary and Treasurer, all of whom must be members of the Board of Directors.	Within thirty days of the Annual Meeting, the new Board of Directors shall meet and elect for the ensuing year a President, a Vice President , a Secretary , and a Treasurer , all of whom must be members of the Board of Directors.
VI.2	The Board of Directors' term of office shall begin at the conclusion of the annual meeting at which they have been elected and end at the conclude of the annual meeting two years later.	MOVE TO ARTICLE V. Section 1. C (Renumber sections V and VI accordingly)
VI.2	The Board of Directors' term of office shall begin at the conclusion of the annual meeting at which they have been elected and end at the conclude of the annual meeting two years later.	The Board of Directors' term of office shall begin at the conclusion of the Annual Meeting at which they have been elected and end at the conclusion of the Annual Meeting two years later.
VI.3	In the absence of the President, the Vice President for Administration takes control followed by the Vice President for Shelter Operations. In the absence of all three of these positions, the meeting must be rescheduled.	In the absence of the President, the Vice President shall preside over a meeting . In the absence of both the President and the Vice President , the meeting must be rescheduled.
VI.4b	He/she shall be an ex-officio member of all board appointed committees.	He/she shall be an ex-officio member of all Board -appointed committees.
VI.5		REMOVE ENTIRE SECTION WITH THE COLLPASING OF TWO VP POSTS INTO A SINGLE POST
VI.5a	The Vice President for Shelter Operations shall be responsible for the general supervision over Society employees, volunteer shelter workers, and property of the Society; and the annual evaluation of the Shelter Manager.	MOVE TO ARTICLE VI: SECTION 4; RE-NUMBER SECTION WITH THIS AS b.
VI.5a	The Vice President for Shelter Operations shall be responsible for the general supervision over Society employees, volunteer shelter workers, and property of the Society; and the annual evaluation of the Shelter Manager.	He/she shall be responsible for the general supervision over Society employees, volunteer shelter workers, and property of the Society, and the annual evaluation of the Shelter Manager.
VI.5c	He/she shall be the liaison between Board and Shelter manager under the guidance and jurisdiction of the Board.	MOVE TO ARTICLE VI: SECTION 4; RE-NUMBER SECTION WITH THIS AS c.

VI.5c	He/she shall be the liaison between Board and Shelter manager under the guidance and jurisdiction of the Board.	He/she shall be the liaison between Board and Shelter Manager under the guidance and jurisdiction of the Board.
VI.5d	and chair of Shelter Personnel Policy Committee.	MOVE TO ARTICLE VI: SECTION 6b (see next entry)
VI.6	Section numbering	VI.6 will become VI.5 (with the deletion of VPSO)
VI.6b	He/she shall be a member of the Executive Committee, an ex-officio member of all committees, the chair of any ad hoc Bylaws Committee, and serve as parliamentarian for the Board of Directors.	He/she shall be a member of the Executive Committee, an ex-officio member of all permanent committees, the Chair of any ad hoc Bylaws Committee, the Chair of Shelter Personnel Policy Committee, and Parliamentarian for the Board of Directors.
VI.5e	He/she shall maintain a current copy of the Operations Manual and any confidential records for the society.	MOVE TO ARTICLE VI: SECTION 6c
VI.6c	His/her tasks include meeting with committee chairs and monitoring the progress of each committee.	His/her tasks include meeting with committee Chairs, monitoring the progress of each committee, maintaining a current copy of the Operations Manual, and maintaining any confidential records for the Society.
VI.6a	The Vice President for Administration...	The Vice President...
VI.6e	He/she shall be an active member of the Shelter and Personnel Policy Committee, and work with the Vice President for Shelter Operations to maintain appropriate personnel policies.	DELETE (see VI.6b above)
VI.6f	Will oversee the Society's insurance policies.	He/she will oversee the Society's insurance policies.
VI.7a	The Secretary shall conduct the official correspondence of the Society, and maintain an accurate record of the proceedings of the Society, the Board of Directors and all committees.	The Secretary shall conduct the official correspondence of the Society, and maintain an accurate record of the proceedings of the Society, the Board of Directors, and all committees.
VI.7c	...pertaining to the Board of Directors for the time period of the last seven years...	...pertaining to the Board of Directors for the time period of the most recent seven years...
VI.8a	...ledgers, bills, accounts and other financial papers...	...ledgers, bills, accounts, and other financial papers...
VI.8c	He/she shall receive hold and administer...	He/she shall receive hold, and administer...
VI.8e 2-4	2. United States Government Securities 3. The Bowling Green Community Foundation 4. Any investment approved by a $\frac{3}{4}$ vote of the Board of Directors.	2. United States Government Securities; 3. The Bowling Green Community Foundation; and 4. Any investment approved by a $\frac{3}{4}$ vote of the Board of Directors.
VI.8f	...purchase, retention or sales...	...purchase, retention, and sales...
VII.1	The Executive Committee shall be composed of the President, the Vice President for Shelter Operations, Vice President for Administration, Secretary and Treasurer.	The Executive Committee shall be composed of the President, the Vice President, the Secretary, and the Treasurer.
VIII.2a	Fund Raising	Fundraising
VIII.2a	The President shall within thirty days of his/her installation and with the approval of the Board of Directors, appoint the chairs of these committees.	The President shall within thirty days of his/her installation and with the approval of the Board of Directors appoint the Chairs of these committees.
VIII.2b	The Wood County Humane Society shall employ a humane agent, a shelter manager and other employees (hired at the discretion of the Vice President of Shelter Operations). The hiring of the shelter manager and the humane agent shall be recommended by the Personnel Committee and Vice President of Shelter Operations, with approval of the Board to follow.	The Wood County Humane Society shall employ a Humane Agent, a Shelter Manager, and other employees (hired at the discretion of the Shelter Manager in consultation with the Board President). The hiring of the Shelter Manager and the Humane Agent shall be recommended by the Personnel Committee and Board President, with approval of the Board to follow.
IX.2a	...nominating committee... (3 occurrences)	... Nominating Committee ...
IX.2a	...annual meeting...	... Annual Meeting ...

IX.2c	...nominating committee...	... Nominating Committee ...
IX.2d	Additional nominations other than those recommended by the committee may be made from the floor at the election, only if such nominees are present, unless such individual has provided 24 hours notice in advance to the annual meeting.	Additional nominations other than those recommended by the committee may be made from the floor at the election; nominees must be present at the meeting unless such individuals have provided 24 hours' notice in advance of the Annual Meeting .
IX.3	All members will receive written notification of the election...	All members will receive written notification (via website, snail mail, or/and e-mail) of the election...
IX.3	...nominating committee...	... Nominating Committee ...
IX.4	...annual meeting...	... Annual Meeting ...
IX.5	Candidates that receive the highest number of votes corresponding to the number of vacancies on the Board of Directors and have votes from at least one half of those eligible votes present; shall be declared elected.	Candidates who receive the highest number of votes corresponding to the number of vacancies on the Board of Directors and have votes from at least one-half of those eligible votes present shall be declared elected.
IX.5	...annual meeting...	... Annual Meeting ...
IX.5	...annual meeting...	... Annual Meeting ...
IX.5	...nominating committee's...	... Nominating Committee's ...
IX.6	...annual meeting...	... Annual Meeting ...
IX.6	...nominating committee...	... Nominating Committee ...
IX.6	A board member...	A Board member...
X.4	Notice of the time, place and exact purpose...	Notice of the time, place, and exact purpose...
XI.1	The quorum at any annual or special meeting...	The quorum at any Annual Meeting or special meeting...
XII.	...associate Treasurer.	... Associate Treasurer .
XIV.	...have been sent via written notification to each member not less than...	...have been provided (via website, snail mail, or/and e-mail) to each member not less than...